

SPONSOR: Rep. Hudson

## HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 149th GENERAL ASSEMBLY

## HOUSE AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO HOUSE BILL NO. 176

1	AMEND House Bill No. 176 on line 17 by inserting the phrase "or as an alternative" after the word "addition" as
2	it appears therein.
3	FURTHER AMEND House Bill No. 176 on line 18 by deleting the word "shall" as it appears therein and inserting

4 in lieu thereof the word "<u>may</u>".

## **SYNOPSIS**

This amendment modifies the proposed bill by clarifying the suspension for deadly weapons is an alternative option in lieu of a requirement.